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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 485

VOTE FOE EEPEESENTATIVES IN GENERAL
ASSEMBLY, NOVEMBEE 3, 1908.

HARTFORD COUNTY.

Avon —
Joseph C. Thompson, r., 148
John W. LeGeyt, d., 118

Berlin—
William Bulkeley, r., 408
Lewis Westcott, d., 162

Bloomfield —
Howard J. Bloomer, r., 159
George H. Gabb, d., 220

Bristol —
William J. Malone r., 1584
Albert F. Rockwell, r., 1319
George U. Minor, d., 686
Edwin U. Freeman, d.,p.,gi7
Edward P. Carter, pro., 124
Charles S. Gerth, d., 1

Burlington —
Arthur A. Moses, r., 124
William H. Hohbein, d., 74
Canton —
Burton N. Bristol, r., 377
William H. Sullivan, d., 243

East Granby —
Willard W. Viels, r., 143
William S. Viets, d., 51

East Hartford —
Edward E. King, r., 885
Andrew S. Bidwell, r., 854
Edwin A. Treat, d., 207
Henry R. Hayden, d., 323
Archie S. Evans, pro., 36
Edward G. Weldon, pro., 34
Leslie L. Brewer, d., 1

Arthur E. Bidwell, d.,
' I

East Windsor —
Franklin M. Thompson, r., 425
Marcus E. Helm, r., 315
George W. Miller, d., 203
Patrick F. Chamberlain, d., 257
Enfield —
Arthur R. Leete, r., 826
John T. Pease, r., 736
Michael J. Connor, d., 707
Francis P. Carey, d., 474
Guy F. Bushnell, pro., 30
Henry J. Bridge, pro., 30

Farmington —
A. R. Wadsworth, r., 311
Clayton W. Humphrey, >:, 419
Edwin F. Merriman, d., 287
Francis B. Glynn, d., 377

Glastonbury —
Louis W. Howe, r., 432
Carl F. Dean, r., 527
Harry W. Potter, d., 339
Jefferson J. Weir, d., 275
Wilbur L. Chamberlin, p., 4
Granby —
Fred M. Colton, r., 211
Wm. H. Dewey, r., 211
H. Starr Holcombe, d., 79
Charles L. Humphrey, d., 78
Hartford —
Francis H. Parker, r., 8792
Salvator D'Esopo, r., 8703
George Zunner, d., 5952
Miles B. Preston, d., 6094
Myron T. Smith, pro., 200
Truman J. Spencer, pro., 200
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES IN GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY, NOVEMBER 8, 1908. 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Avon-
/ osepls C. Thompson, r., 148 
John W. LeGeyt, d., 118 

Berlin-
William Bulkeley, r., 408 
Lewis Westcott, d., 162 

Bloomfield-
Howard J. Bloomer, r., 159 
George H. Gabb, d., 220 

Bristol-
William I. Malone r.1 1584 
Albert F. Rockwell, r., 1319 
George U. Minor, d., 686 
Edwin t1. Freeman, d., p., 917 
Edward P. Carter, pro., 124 
Charles S. Gerth, d., 1 

Burlington -
Arthur A. Mo.res, r., 124 
William H. Hohbein, d., 74 

Canton-
Burton N. Bristol, r., 377 
William H. Sullivan, d., 243 

East Granby-
Willard W. Viets, r., 143 
William ~- Viets, d., 51 

East Hartford -

Digitiz by 

Edward E. King, r., 885 
Andrew S. Bidwell, r., 854 
Edwin A. Treat, d., 29'/ 
Henry R. Hayden, d., 323 
Archie S. Evans, pro., 36 
Edward G. Weldon, pro., 34 
Leslie L. Brewer. d., I 
Arthur E. Bidwell. d., 1 

East Windsor -
Franklin M. Thompson, r., 425 
Marcus E. Helm, r., 315 
George W. Miller, d., 203 
Patrick F. Chamberlain, d., 257 

Enfield-
Arthur R. Leete, r., 826 
John T. Pease, r., 736 
Michael J. Connor, d., 707 
Francis P. Carey, d., 47 4 
Guy F. Bushnell, pro., 30 
Henry J. Bridge, pro., 30 

Farmington -
A. R. Wadsworth, r., 311 
Clayton W. Humphrey, r., 419 
Edwin F. Merriman, d., 287 
Francis B. Glynn, d., 377 

Glastonbury-
Lot1is W. Howe, r., 432 
Carl F. Dean, r., 527 
Harry W. Potter, d., 339 
Jefferson J. Weir, d., 275 
Wilbur L. Chamberlin, p., 4 

Granby-
Fred M. Colton, r., 211 
Wm. H. Dewey. r., 211 
H. Starr Holcombe, d., 79 
Charles L. Humphrey, d., 78 

Hartford-
Francis H. Parker, r., 8792 
Salvator D'Esopo, r., 8703 
George Zunner, d., 5952 
Miles B. Preston, d., 6094 
Myron T. Smith, pro., 200 
Truman J. Spencer. pro., 200 
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486 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

John Scanlon, soc, 663
Peter N. Christensen, soc, 667
Jacob Brewer, $. /.

,

150
Frank Knotek, /.

,

155

Hartland —
Edward E. Emmons, r., 60
Augustine C. Feley, r., 63
Irwin C. Stratton, d., 28
Carl F. Schenetsky, d., 24

Manchester —
Harry M. Burke, r., 1109
Aaron Johnson, r., 1201

Robert M. Reid, d., 428
Gustav Schrieber, d., 356
W. Geo. McCormick, pro., 151
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 374
William H. Schildge, soc, 185
Ernest Busch, soc, 167

Marlborough —
Leon L. Buell, r., 50
Eugene B. Lord, d., 37

New Britain —
Fred'k S. Chamberlain, r., 3489
Charles Mueller, r., 3532
Samuel Bassett, d., 2026
Austin C. Tuthill, d., 1026
Herman E. Schulman, soc, 153
George A. Bouvier, soc, 152
James M. Burdick, pro., 112
Charles E. Steele, pro., 113
Alfred Johnson, .f. /., 45
Abraham Naphtalin, j. /., 44

Newington —

John R. Stoddard, r., 117
John H. Fish, d., 139

Plainville —
Edwin Hills, r., 310
Alfred D. Cady, d., 240
Franklin P. Frisbie, pro., 24

Rocky Hill —
.George B. Chandler, r., 168
John A. Hoffman, d., 50

Simsbury —
Charles A. Pierce, Jr., r., 215
George F. Welden, r., pro., 264
Charles E. Curtiss, d., pro., 362
Joseph W. Holcomb, d., 152

Southington —
Alexander F. Carey, r., 802
Lucius V. Walkley, r., 728
Byron Allen, d., 445
George S. Allen, d., 445

South Windsor —
Charles J. Dewey, r., 183
Oliver N. Pelton, d., 171
William M. Foster, pro., 7

Suffield —
Edward A. Fuller, r., 522
Joseph Barr, r., 507
C. Irving Pheland, d., 185
Oscar E. Pitcher, d., 128

West Hartford —
William G. Griswold, r., 539
Dennis F. Ahern, d., 216

Wethersfield —
William G. Griswold, r., 353
Gideon Wells, r., 353
William H. Warner, d., 97
John J. McNamara, d., 95
Edmund E. Freeman, pro., 20
Jared B. Standish, pro., 20

Windsor —
Walter S. Hastings, r., 393
C. Robert Hatheway, r., 373
John H. Garvan, d., 356
Fred'k N. Lanphere, d., 366
Oscar G. Arnurius, pro., 16
Strong H. Barber, pro., 19
Charles R. Hatheway, r., 12
R. Hatheway, r., I

O. Arnurius, pro., 1

Windsor Locks — , . ,

Herbert R. CoMn, r., d., 545
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVBI. 

John Scanlon, soc., 663 
Peter N. Christensen, soc., 667 
Jacob Brewer, s. l., 150 
Frank Knotek, s. l., 155 

Hartland-
Edward E. Emmons. r., 6o 
Augustine C. Feley, r., 63 
Irwin C. Stratton, d., 28 
Carl F. Schenetsky, d., 24 

Manchester -
Harry M. Burke, r., 1199 
Aaron / ohnson, r., 1201 
Robert M. Reid, d., 428 
Gustav Schrieber, d., 356 
W. Geo. McCormick, pro., 151 
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 374 
William H. Schildge, soc., 185 
Ernest Busch, soc., 167 

Simsbury-
Charles A. Pierce, Jr., r., 215 
George F. Welden, r., pro.,. 264 · 
Charles E. Curtiss, d., pro., 362 
Joseph W. Holcomb, d., 152 

Southington -
Alexander F. Carey, r., . ~ 
Lucius V. Walkley, r., 728 
Byron Allen, d., 445 
George_ S. Allen, d., 445 

South Windsor -
Charles /. Dewey, r., 183 
Oliver N. Pelton, d., 171 
William M. Foster, pro., 7 

Suffield-

Marlborough­
Leon L. Buell, r., 
Eugene B. Lord, d., 

Edward A. Fuller, r., 
/ oseph Barr, r., 
C. Irving Pheland, d., 

so Oscar E. Pitcher, d., 

522 
507 
185 
128 

New Britain­
37 West Hartford~ 

William G. Griswold, r., 
Dennis F. Ahern, d., Fred'k S. Chamberlain, r., 3489 

Charles Mueller, r., 3532 Wethersfield-
Samuel Bassett, d., 2026 
Austin C. Tuthill, d., 1926 William G. Griswold, r., 353 
Herman E. Schulman, soc., 153 Gideon Wells, r., 353 
George A. Bouvier, soc., 152 William H. Warner, d., 97 
James M. Burdick, pro., 112 John J. McNamara, d., 95 
Ch I E S 1 Edmund E. Freeman, pro .• 20 ar es . tee e, pro., IIJ J d B S d. h 
Alfred Johnson, s. l., 45 are . tan is ' pro.. 20 

Abraham N aphtalin, s. l., 44 · w· d m sor-
Newington - Walter S. Hastings, r., 393 
John R. Stoddard, r., 117 C. Robert Hatheway, r., 373 
John H. Fish, d. 139 John H. Garvan, d., 356 

• • · ' Fred'~ N. Lanphere, d., 3(>6 
Plainville - Oscar G. Arnurius, pro., 16 
Edwin Hills, r., 310 Strong H. Barber, pro., 19 
Alfred D. Cady, d., 240 Charles R. Hatheway, r., 12 
Franklin P. Frisbie, pro., 24 R. Hatheway, r., 1 

0. Arnurius, pro., 
Rocky Hill-
.George B. Chandler, r., 
John A. Hoffman, d., 

Di itiz by .· 

I 

r68 Windsor Locks - . . . , .. 
50 Herbe~t R .. Collin, r., d., 545 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 487

NEW HAVEN COUNTY.

Ansonia —
Thomas Clark, r., 1265
William A. Nelson, r., 1204
John W. Schumacher, d., 1348
Walter A. Holden, d., 1120
John B. Davidson, pro., 60

Beacon Falls —
Geo. L Clark, r., 71
Charles C. Tifft, d., 114

Bethany —

Clifton D. Rosha, r., 57
Noyes Andrew, a., 44

Branford —
Frank E. Smith, r., 470
Harry W. Doolittle, r., 443
Louis A. Fisk, d., 651
Charles S. Bradley, d., 665

Cheshire —
Horace L. Hine, r., 247
Franklin A. Hotchkiss, r., 238
Frank O. Ives, d., 176
Clinton C. Peck, d., 202

Derby —
Edwin Hallock, r., 755
Chas. C. Beardsley, r., 71 «
Joseph P. Colwell, d., 786
Edward P. Tracy, d., 770
William H. Victory, soc, 59
Louis A Roberts, soc,

^ 58

East Haven —
Samuel R. Chidsey, r., 201
William H. Stevens d., 127
Guilford —

Raymond D. Chapell, r., 324
William J. Galvin, r., 406
William P. Fowler, d., 161

Frank M. White, d., 283
Frank P. Knowles, pro., 35
William C. Bishop, pro., 37
Hamden —
William H. Avis, r., 415
Edwin P. McLane, d., 469

Madison —
Arthur W. Marsden, r., 194
Edward N. Willard, d., 59
Wilbur W. Pardee, pro., 7

Meriden —
Wilbur F. Parker, r., 3558
Daniel J. Donovan, r., 3517
William W. Wheeler, d., 2603
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 2319
Levi B. Yale, pro., 25
Horace R. Clark, pro., 26

Middlebury —
Robert M. Fenn, r., d., 138

Milford —
Omar W. Piatt, r., 686
George Frank Smith, r., 624
George W. Clark, d., 410
Roger N. Smith, d., 285

Naugatuck —
Harry H. Schofield, r., 897
William H. Turton, r., 905
Michael B. Reidy, d., 1004
Seth D. Bingham, d., 973
E. Ethelberth Davis, soc, 165
Frank D. Ellis, soc, 177

New Haven —
Emil Loos, r., 12289
Frank S. Bishop, r., 12002
Pat'k S. Cunningham, d., 9789
William F. Costello, d., 10122
Charles S. Gray, pro., 114
John F. Shepard, pro., 111

Julius J. Paecht, soc, 963
Cornelius Mahony, soc, 818
Frank Delmastro, s. /., 25
John P. Johnson, j. /., 27
Scattering, 26

North Branford —
Alfred D. Rose, r., 180

North Haven —
John H. Blakeslee, r., 295
Isaac E. Mansfield, d., 96
Hervey O. Divine, pro., 10
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

NEW HAVEN COUNTY. 

Ansonia-
Thomas Clark, r., 1265 
William A. Nelson, r., 1294 
John W. Schumacher, d., 1348 
Walter A. Holden, d., 1120 
John B. Davidson, pro., 6o 

Beacon Falla -
Geo. I. Clart r., 
C•arles C. J illt, d., 

Bethany-

71 
n4 

Madison-
Arthur W. Marsden, r., 194 
Edward N. Willard, d., 59 
Wilbur W. Pardee, pro., 7 

Meriden-
Wilbur F. Parker, r., 3558 
Daniel I. Donovan, r., 3517 
William W. Wheeler, d., 2003 
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 2319 
Levi B. Yale, pro., 25 

Clif ton D. Ros ha, r., 
Noyes Andrew, tl., 

Horace R. Clark, pro., 26 

: Middlebury -
Branford-
Frank E. Smith, r., 
Harry W. Doolittle, r., 
Louis A. Fisk, d., 
Charles S. Bradley, d., 

Cheshire-

470 
443 
651 
665 

Horace L. Hine, r., 247 
Franklin A. H otchkis.r, r., 238 
Frank 0. Ives, d., 176 
Clinton C. Peck, d., 202 

·nerby-
Edwin Hallock, r., 755 
Chas. C. Beardsley, r., 711 
Joseph P. Colwell, d., 786 
Edward P. Tracy, d., 770 
William H. Victory, soc., 59 
Louis A Roberts, soc., 58 

East Haven-
Samuel R. Chidsey, r., 201 
William H. Stevens d., 127 

Ouilford-
Ra1.mond D. Chapell, r., 324 
Wtlliam J. Galvin, r., 400 
William P. Fowler, d., 161 
Frank M. White, d., 283 
Frank P. Knowles, pro., 35 
William C. Bishop, pro., 37 

Hamden-
William H. Avis, r., 415 
Etltvi11 P. McLane, d., 469 

Di itiz by . 

Robert M. Fenn, r., d., 

Milford-
Omar W. Platt, r., 686 
George Frank Smith, r., 624 
George W. Oark, d., 410 
Roger N. Smith, d., 285 

Naugatuck-
Harry H. Schofield, r., 897 
William H. Turton, r., 905 
Michael B. Reidy, d., 1004 
Seth D. Bingham1 d., 973 
E. Ethelberth Davis, soc., 165 
Frank D. Ellis, soc.. 177 

New Haven-
Emil Loos, r., 1228g 
Frank S. Bishop, r., · 12002 
Pat'k S. Cunningham, cl., 978g 
William F. Costello, d., 10122 
Charles S. Gray, pro., 114 
John F. Shepard, pro., 11 I 
Julius J. Paecht, soc., 963 
Cornelius Mahony, soc.. 818 
Frank Delmastro, s. l., 25 
John P. Johnson, s. l., 27 
Scattering, 26 

North Branford -
Alfred D. Rose, r., 

North Haven-
/ ohn H. Blakeslee, r., 
Isaac E. Mansfield, d., 
Hervey 0. Divine, pro., 
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488 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Orange —
Charles K. Bush, r., 1112
Frederick C. Hyde, r., 1171
Lewis H. Warner, d., 97°
William A. Miller, d., 554
Edward A. Richards, pro., 91
George E. Stannard, pro., 25

Oxford —
Charles B. Johnson, r., 159
Farrel J. G. Martin, d., 69

Prospect —
David M. Plumb, r.,
Frank R. Allen, d.,

Seymour —
S. Hart Culver, r.,
Andrew J. Miles, d.,

Southbury —
Henry B. Russell, r.,
Howard Hickock, d.,

67
10

554

203

173
99

Wallingford —
William H. Goddard, r., 1095
Frank A. Wallace, r., 1001

John F. Downey, d., 843
George A. Hopson, d., 978
W. L. Gillette, pro., 3
Ray V. Cole, pro., 4

Waterbury —
Abner P. Hayes r., 5506
Augustus I. Goodrich, r., 5408
John W. McDonald, d., 3978
Thomas F. Devine, d., 4158
Andrew Hersam, soc, 516
William Donskey, soc, 5°3
Francis C. Lamb, pro., 105
DeWitt C. French, pro., 104
Wolcott —
Wilfred V. Warner, r., 62
Arthur W. Harrison, d., 36
Woodbridge —
William H. Warner, r., 58
Robert Payne, d., 104

NEW LONDON COUNTY.
Bozrah —
Edwin C. Wheeler, r.,
John F. Fields, d.,

Colchester —
Edward T. Bunyan, r.,
Samuel McDonald, r.,
David Shea, d.,
G. B. Clark, d.,

East Lyme —
W. Irving Gadbois, r.,
Jay V. Beckwith, d.,
Ashley T. Hefflon, pro.,

Franklin —
Frank A. Rockwood, r.,
William J. Cox, d.,

Griswold —
John W. Payne, r.,
John A. Hourigan, d.,

94
109

231

215
159
129

223

189
14

74

38

Groton —
Charles H. Smith, r., 735
Pierre L. Schellens, r., 614
William A. Ashbey, d., 637
Everett L. Crane, d., 642
Robert Harrison, pro., 21

John J. Copp, pro., 18
Chdrles T. Chester, soc, 20
Owen B. Donahue, soc, 19

Lebanon —
Isaac G. Larkin, r., 215
Elisha Waterman, r., 154
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 59
Lev'tt A. Manwarring, d., 101
Andrew J. Park, pro., 7
James A. Randall, pro., 8

Ledyard —
351 Frank W. Brewster, r., 125
251 Nathan G. Gray, d., 71
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VOTE FOR RKPRESENTATIVES •• 

Orance-
. Charles K. Bush, r., 1112 

Frederick C. Hyde, r.. 1171 
Lewis H. Warner, d., 970 
William A. Miller, d., 554 
Edward A. Richards, pro., 91 
George E. Stannard, pro., 25 

Oxford-
Charles B. Johnson, r., 159 
Farrel J. G. Martin, d., ()9 

Prospect-
David M. Plumb, r., 67 
Frank R. Allen, d.. 10 

Seymour-
S. Hart Culver, r., 554 
Andrew J. Miles, d., 203 

Southbury-
Henry B. Russell, r., 173 
Howard Hickock, d., 99 

Wallingford-
William H. Goddard, r., 1()()5 
Frank A. Wallace, r., 1001 
John F. Downey, d., 843 
George A. Hopson, d., 978 
W. L. Gillette, pro., 3 
Ray V. Cole, pro., 4 

Waterbury-
Abner P. Hayes r., 55o6 
Augustus I. Goodrich, r., 54o8 
John W. McDonald, d., 3978 
Thomas F. Devine, d., 4158 
Andrew Hers•am, soc., 516 
William Donskey, soc., · . 503 
Francis C. Lamb, pro., 105 
De Witt C. French, pro., 104 

Wolcott-
Wilfred V. Warner, r., 62 
Arthur W. Harrison, d., 36 

_Woodbridge -
William H. Warner, r., 58 
Robert Payne, d., 104 

NEW LONDON COUNTY. 

Bozrah-

Di itiz by 

Edwin C. Wheeler, r., 
John F. Fields, d., 

Colchester -
Edward T. Bunyan, r., 
Samuel McDonald, r., 
David Shea, d .• 
G. B. Oark, d., 

East Lyme-
W. I rvin_g Gadbois, r., 
Jay V. Beckwith, d., 
Ashley T. Hefflon, pro., 

Franklin-
Frank A. Rockwood, r., 
William J. Cox, d., 

Griswold-
/ ohn W. Payne, r., 
John A. Hourigan, d., 

94 
IO() 

231 
215 
159 
129 

223 
18g 
14 

74 
38 

351 
251 

Groton-
Charles H. Smith, r., 735 
Pierre L. Schellens, r., 614 
William A. Ashbey, d.. 637 
Everett L. Crane, d., 642 
Robert Harrison, pro., 21 
John J. Copp, pro., 18 
Ch~les T. Chester, soc.. 20 
Owen B. Donahue., soc., 19 

Lebanon-
Isaac G. Larkin, r., 215 
Elisha Waterman, r., 154 
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 59 
Lev'tt A. Manwarring, d., 101 
Andrew J. Park, pro., 7 
James A. Randall, pro., 8 

Ledyard-
Frank W. Brewster, r., 125 
Na than G. Gray, d., 71 

Ori i al fr m 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 489

Lisbon — Old Lyme —
John S. Krauss, r., 59 George Griswold, r., 98
Ira C. Wheeler, d., 109 John H. Noble, d., 163

^Nehemiah Daniels, r., d., 136 P"f.t0n~ c. Q

J Warren Stark, r., p., 72
Arthur E Shedd, r., 198

John S. Hall, d., 107
F- Thwston, r.. 159

Lee L. Harding, pro., 3 £ppleI°nD U£m' d- .
122

Everett P. Barnes, d., 93
Montville —
Dan D. Home, r., 282 Salem —
Frederick A. Johnson, d., 273 Elmer M. Chadivick, r., 59
New London— Albert Morgan, d., 25

Lucius E. Whiton, r., 2168 c
Daniel M. Cronin, r., 2174 .

Ernest J. Cooney, d., 11 14
L°u,s h FTon^1Jie. r -

Patrick A. Sheridan, d., 1271 Row10*"* J- 1°*°™- d: 2I3
Stephen A. Prentiss, pro., 17 Stonington —
George H. Holmes, pro., 17 William F.Broughton.r., 918
North Stonington — Albert G. Martin, r., 905

Herbert Richardson, r., 124 John Forsyth, d., c, 779

Charles L. Stewart, r., 150 Geo. R. McKenna, d., c, 77&
Frank H. Brown, d., 159 Dwight D. Clarke, pro., 9
Chester S. Maine, d., 174 John F. Chesborough, pro., 12

XT . . John Thoma, soc., 73
Norwich— Joseph Erkes, w, 73
Henry IV. Ttbbtts, r., 2861

C/iar. P. Bushnell, r., 2812 Volimtown —
Frederick Dearing d., 2105 E. Byron Gallup, r., 25

William B. Wilcox, d., 2060 Azarious Greenier, r. 10

Eugene J. Carroll, soc, 69 William H. Dawley, Jr., d., 10
James McEvoy, soc., 65
S. Howard Mead, pro., 20 Waterford —

Stephen E. Peckham, pro., 19 Frederic E. Comstock, r., 312
Scattering, 2 H. Willis Manwaring, d., 289

FAIRFIELD COUNTY.

Bethel — Frederick Cederholm, 642

Henry F. Kyle, r., 762 John Doran, SOC, 644

Joel Taylor, pro., 18 Carl A. Wahlgren, s. I.
,

163
Alexander Hedin, s. /.

,

165

„ • j„.„„^. Chas. L. Beach, pro., 119

* r~r, t q J°hn D- McLeod, pro., 114
Fayette C. Clark, r., 8114

'
Frederic A. Bartlett, r., 8098 Brookfield —
Stephen F. Boucher, d., 6623 Almon H. Taylor, r., 119

Archibald McNeil, Jr., d.,6584 Timothy J. McMahon, d., 09
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VOTE FOR REPUSENTATIVES. 

Lisbon- Old Lyme-
John S. Krauss, r., 
Ira C. Wheeler, d., 

59 George Griswold, r., 
109 John H. Noble, d., 

L~e-
N ehe,nian Daniels, r., d., 
J Warren Stark, r., t,., 
Johll S. Hall, d., 

136 Preston -
72 Arthur E. Shedd, r., 

107 James F. Thurston, r., 

3 Appleton Main, d., 
Everett P. Barnes, d., 

198 
159 
122 Lee L. Harding, t,ro., 

llontville-
Da• D. Home, r., 282 
Frederick A. Johnson, d., 273 

New London-
L11citU E. Whiton, r., 2168 
Daniel M. Cronin, r., 2174 
Ernest J. Cooney, d., 1114 
Patrick A. Sheridan, d., 1271 
Stephen A. Prentiss, pro., 17 
George H. Holmes, pro., 17 

North Stoninston -
Herbert Richardson, r., 
Charles L Stewart, r., 
Fra11k H. Brown, d., 
Chester S. Maifle, tl., 

Norwich-

124 
150 
159 
174 

Henry W. Tibbits, r., 2861 
Chas. P. Bushnell, r., 2812 
Frederick Dearing d., 2105 
William B. Wilcox, d., 206o 
Eugene J. Carroll, soc., 6g 
James McEvoy, soc., 65 
S. Howard Mead, t,ro., 20 
Stephen E. Peckham, t,ro., 19 
Scattering, 2 

93 

Salem-
Elmer M. Chadwick, r., 59 
Albert Morgan, d., 25 

Sprague-
Louis J. Fontaine, r., 178 
Raymond J. Jodoin, d., 213 

Stonington -
William F. Broughton, r., 918 
Albert G. Martin, r., 905 
John Forsyth, tl., c., 779 
Geo. R. McKenna, d., c., 778 
Dwight D. Oarke, pro., 9 
John F. Chesborough, pro., 12 
John Thoma, soc., 73 
Joseph Erkes, soc., 73 

Voluntown-
E. Byron Gallup, r., 25 
Azarious Greenier, r. IO 
William H. Dawley, Jr., d., 10 

Waterford-
Frederic E. Comstock, r., 312 
H. Willis Manwaring, d., 28g 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY. 

Bethel-
Henry F. Kyle, r., ;,62 
Joel Taylor, pro., 18 

Brid1eport -
Fayette C. Clari,, r., 8114 
Frederic A. Bartlett, r., 8og8 
Stephen F. Boucher, d. 6623 
Archibald McNeil, Jr., d.,6584 

Di itize by . 

Frederick Cederholm, s., 642 
John Doran, soc., 644 . 
Carl A. Wahlgren, s. I., 163 
Alexander Hedin, s. l., 165 
Chas. L. Beach, pro., 119 
John D. McLeod, pro., 114 

Brookfield -
Almo• H. Taylor, r., II9 
Timothy J. McMahon, tl., 9() 

Ori i al fr m 
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490 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Danbury —
N. Burton Rogers, r., 2404
Wilbur F. Tomlinson, r,, 2220
Morris Meyers, d., 2194
William H. Cable, d., 2070

John L. Knapp, pro., 41
Albert L. McKay, pro., 39
Silvio Cresci, soc, 100

John J. Gore, soc, 109

Darien —
Charles E. Williamson, r., 442
Charles Raymond, d., 152

Easton —
Jesse H. Wheeler, r., 105
Edward P. Mills, d., 79

Fairfield —

Elmore S. Banks, r., 540
Simeon Pease, >'., 521

John Hawkins, d., 385
William C. Kinsella, d., 347

Greenwich —

Charles D. Burnes, r., 1258
Joseph H. I.ockwood, r., 1396
Arthur H. Dorland, d., 1177
George R. Murray, d., 1019

Huntington —
Gould A. Shelton, r., 618
Edwin J. Keeler, r., 575
l^eroy E. Moulthrop, d., 583
Clark S. Beardsley, d., 454
Charles C. Mottram, soc, 33
John W. Cribbins, soc, 40
Burton S. Hall, pro., 19
George D. Nichols, pro., 19

Monroe —
Robert Sinclair, r., 116
Stiles M. Clarke, d., 102

New Canaan —
Lewis Provost, r., 469
Julius Herold, d., 215

New Fairfield —
Isaac S. Knapp, r., 89
E. H. Byrons, d., 46
Newtown —

William C. Johnson, r., 395
Hobart H. Curtis, r., 361
Edwin T. Hook, d., 336
Arthur J. Gallagher, d., 353
Norwalk —
Marcellus R. Bennett, r., 2494
Fred'k H. Quintard, r., 2552
James T. Hubbell, d., 1547
John F. McMahon, d., 1653
David A. Fillow, pro., 48
Frederick T. Lyon, pro., 49

Redding —
Benjamin B. Bank's, r., 170
Albert A. Gorham, r., 135
Michael Connery, d., 188
Lloyd S. Blackman, d., 133

Ridgefield —
Charles B. Northrop, r., 304
Mortimer C. Keeler, r., 234
Hiram Davis, d., 291
Fred S. Bates, d., 223

Sherman —
George A. Barnes, r., (ff
Daniel B. Mallory, d., 29

Stamford —
Henry L. Eckhard, r., 2801
Fred'k W. Huxford, r., 2895
Frank P. Nolan, d., 1626
Alexander Campbell, d., 1639
Wm. W. Studwell, pro., 27
Wm. N. Demarest, pro., 27
J. T. Wright, soc, 100
Leonard L. Sloat, soc, 101

Stratford —
Charles H. Peck, r., 438
Ephraim N. Wakelee, A., 257
John M. Dorman, pro., 126
Charles Courtney, soc, 26
R. L. Clarkson, d., 3
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490 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Danbury-
N. Burton Rogers, r., 2404 
Wilbur F. Tomlinson, r., 2220 
Morris Meyers, d-., 2194 
William H. Cable, d., 2070 
John L. Knapp, pro., 41 
Albert L. McKay, pro., 39 
Silvio Cresci, soc., 100 
John J. Gore, soc., rn9 

Darien-
Charles E. Williamson, r., 442 
Charles Raymond, d., 152 

Easton-
Jesse H. - Wheeler, r., 105 
Edward P. Mills, d., 79 

Fairfield-
Elmore S. Banks, r., 540 
Simeon Pease, r., 521 
John Hawkins, d., 385 
William C. Kinsella, d., 347 

Greenwich-
Charles D. Burnes, r., 1258 
Joseph H. Lockwood, r., 13g6 
Arthur H. Dorland, d., 1177 
George R. Murray, d., 1019 

Huntington -
Gould A. Shelton, r., 618 
Edwin J. Keeler, r., 575 
Leroy E. Moulthrop, d., 583 
Clark S. Beardsley, d., 454 
Oiarles C. Mottram, soc., 33 
John W. Cribbins, soc., 40 
Burton S. Hall, Pro., 19 
George D. Nichols, pro., 19 

Monroe-
Robert Sinclair, r., 116 
Stiles M. Clarke, d., 102 

New Canaan-
Lewis Provost, r., 469 
Julius Herold. d., 215 

Digitiz by 

New Fairfield -
Isaac S. Knapp, r., 89 
E. H. Byrons, d., 46 

Newtown-

William C. Johnson, r., 395 
Hobart H. Curtis, r., 361 
Edwin T. Hook, d., 336 
Arthur J. Gallagher, d., 353 

Norwalk-
Marcellus R. Bennett, r., 2494 
Fred'k H. Quintard, r., 2552 
James T. Hubbell, d., 1547 
John F. McMahon, d., 1653 
David A. Fillow, pro., 48 
Frederick T. Lyon, pro., 49 

Redding-
Benjamin B. Banh, r., 170 
Albert A. Gorham, r., 135 
Michael Connery, d., 188 
Lloyd S. Blackman, d., 133 

Ridgefield -
Charles B. Northrop, r., 304 
Mortimer C. Keeler, r., 234 
Hiram Davis, d., 291 
Fred S. Bates, d., 223 

Sherman-
George A. Barnes, r., 97 
Daniel B. Mallory, -d., 29 

Stamford-
Henry L. Eckhard, r., 28o1 
Fred'k W. Hurford, r., 2895 
Frank P. Nolan, d., 1626 
Alexander Campbell, d., 1639 
Wm. W. Studwell, pro., 27 
Wm. N. Demarest, pro., 27 
J. T. WrightJ.. soc., 100 
Leonard L =:,loat, soc., 101 

Stratford-
Charles H. Peck, r., 438 
Ephraim N. Wakelee, d., 257 
John M. Dorman, pro., 126 
Charles Courtney, soc., 26 
R. L. Qarkson, d., 3 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 491

Trumbull —
John W. French, r.,
William I. Davis, d.,

Westport —

177 Wm. H. Burr, r., 340
121 Samuel E. Banks, d., 371

Weston — Wilton —
Joseph F. Bulkley, r., 101 George W. Ogden, r., 227

Charles R. Morehouse, d., 86 William K. J. Hubbell, d., 104

WINDHAM
Ashford —
Stephen L. Case, r., 61

Ransom B. TifFt, r., 114
Roscoe H. Wright, d., 104
Harvey W. Morey, d.. 51

Brooklyn —
James Lowry, r., 174
William Ingalls, d., 155

Canterbury —
Edward Baker, r., 124
Elmer E. Bennett, r., 136
Michael Shea, d., 81

Hart W. Goff, d., 71

Chaplin —
William Ross, r., 43
Everett A. Frink, d., 64

Eastford —
Charles E. Buell, r., 57
Andrew G. Morse, d., 66

Hampton —
Chas. E. Burnham, r., 86

Henry L. Stone, tnd. r., 53
Killingly —
Edwin H. Keach, r., 645
Herbert C. Keech, r., 559
Newton Phillips, d., 412
Alcott D. Sayles, d., 443
Kent A. Darbie, pro., 186

Charles T. Preston, pro., 170
Plainfield —
Benjamin R. Briggs, r., 519
Urgele Lafrance, r., 511
Henry Dorrance, d., 231
Fitch A. Carey, d., 192

Pomfret —
John P. Grosvenor, r., 157
Arthur T. Grosvenor, r., 198

COUNTY.
Frank O. Davis, d., 116

R. J. Sabin, d., 59
Joseph Kyte, pro., I

Putnam —
Joseph McKachnic, r., 603
John A. Dady, r., 748

John O. Fox, d., 600

Arthur D. Mclntyre, d., 354
Burton E. Leavitt, soc, 19
Charles E. Shelden, soc., ig
Amasa Morse, pro., 9
Geo. W. Whittlesey, pro., 8

Scotland —
Archie H. Gallup, r., 64
Leon J. Moffitt, d., 48

Sterling —
Chas. O. Richardson, r., 115
John A. Frink. d., 146

Thompson —
John N. Perrin, r.,
Luther M. Child, r.,
E. Lyman Gould, d.,
George E. Elliott, d.,

374
317
212

154

Windham —
Guilford Smith, r., 991

William A. King, r., 976
Daniel P. Dunn, d., 999
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 796
Clark O. Terry, pro., 44
Edward S. Lincoln, pro., 43
Eugene J. Carroll, soc, 8

James McAvoy, soc, 9

Woodstock —
Melancthon Riddick, r., 272
F. Olin Chaffee, r., 205

Chester E. May, r., 82

Ira C. Bailey, d., 46

Charles S. Sheldon, d., 46
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 491 

Trumbull-
/ oh11 W. Pr,11eh, r., 177 
William I. Davis, d., 121 

Weston-
Joseph F. Bulkley, r., 101 
Charles R. Morehouse, d., 86 

Westport-
Wm. H. Burr, r., 340 
Samuel E. Ba11ks, d., 371 

Wilton-
George W. Ogden, r., 227 
William K. J. Hubbell, d., 104 

WINDHAM COUNTY. 
Ashford-
Stephen L. Case, r., 
Ransom B. Tifft r., 
Roscoe H. Wright, d., 
Harvey W. Morey, d., 

Brooklyn-
James LOfllr'y, r., 
William Ingalls, d., 

Canterbury-
Edward Baker, r., 
Elmer E. Bennett, r., 
Michael Shea, d., 
Hart W. Goff, d., 

Chaplin-
William Ross, r., 
Everett A. Frink, d., 

Eastford-
Charles E. Buell, r., 
Andrew G. Morse, d., 

Hampton-

61 
114 
104 
51 

174 
155 

124 
136 
81 

Frank 0. Davis, d., 
R. J. Sabin, d., 
Joseph Kyte, pro., 

Putnam-

n6 
59 

I 

Joseph McKachnie, r., 003 
I ohn A. Dady, r., 748 
John 0. Fox, d., 6oo 
Arthur D. McIntyre, d., 354 
Burton E. Leavitt, soc., 19 
(:harles E. Shelden, so,., 1g 
Amasa Morse, pro., 9 
Geo. W. Whittlesey, pro., 8 

Scotland-
Archie H. Gallup, r:, 
Leon J. Moffitt, d., 

43 
64 Sterling -

71 

57 
66 

Chas. 0. Richardson, r., 115 
John A. Frink, d., 146 

Thompson-

Chas. E. Burnham, r., 86 
Henry L. Stone, tnd. r., 53 

John N. Perrin, r., 
Luther M. Chila, r., 
E. Lyman Gould, d., 
George E. Elliott, d., 

374 
317 
212 
154 

Killingly-
Edwin H. Keach, r., 
Herbert C. Keech, r., 
Newton Phillips, d., 
Alcott D. Sayles, d., 
Kent A. Darbie, pro., 
Charles T. Preston, pro., 

Plainfield -
Benjamin R. Briggs, r., 
Urgele Lafrance, r., 
Henry Dorrance, d., 
Fitch A. Carey, d., 

Pomfret-

Di itiz by 

Joh11 P. Growenor, r., 
A.rllHlr T. Grosvenor, r., 

645 
559 
412 
443 
186 
170 

519 
SII 
231 
192 

157 
198 

Windham-
Guilford Smith, r., 
William A. King, r., 
Daniel P. Dunn, d., 
Thomas J. Kelley, d., 
Clark 0. Terry, pro., 
Ed ward S. Lincoln, pro., 
Eugene J. Carroll, soc., 
James McAvoy, soc., 

Woodstock-
M elancthon Riddick, r., 
F. Olin Chaffee, r., 
Chester E. May, r., 
Ira C. Bailey, ti., 
Charles S. Sheldon, tl., 

991 
976 
999 
7<fi 

44 
43 
8 
9 
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492 TOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

LITCHFIELD COUNTY.
Barkhamsted— James T. Sedgwick, d., 361Burton Tiffany, r., 99 Edgar F. Wedge, d.
Harry J. Wtlhams, r., 155 Edmund B. Brown, pro.
Leon A. Coe, d., 115 Alfred H. Stock, pro.,
Howard H. Eggleston, d., 45 Morris —
Bethlehem
Richard Magee, r.,
lames E. Allen, d.,
Bridgewater —
Samuel M. Waldron, r
Lewis G. Northrop, d.,
Canaan —
Marshall C. Dean, r.,
Theodore F. Watson, d.,

Colebrook — ■

Howard Smith, r.,
Calvin B. Humphrey, r.,
Charles P. Gray, d.,
Charles E. Leonard, d.,
Cornwall —
Whiting J. Wilcox, r.,
Samuel R. Scoville, r.,
Frank V. A. Loucks, d.,
T. H. Benedict, d.,
Goshen —
Harrison H. Ives, r.,
Fred. J. Vaill, r.,
Harry H. North, d.,
Henry Guilmart, d.,

48
81

70
71

Cornelius R. DuMe, r.,
John C. Barnard, d.,
New Hartford —
John C. Smith, r.,
Wilbur M. Beckwith, r., 274

93
IS4

321
7

7

81

48

234

John J. Keeley, Sr., d.,
Henry W. Spencer, d.,

I07 New Milford —
co David D. Kyle, r.,
Chauncey B. Marsh, r.,
Eben B. Dorwin, d.,
Levi S. Richmond, d.,

Norfolk —
William A. Thurston, r.,203
Arthur P. Atwood, r., 177
John H. Root, d.,
Michael W. Dillon, d.,

118 North Canaan —
I25 Edward D. Norton, r.,
73 Albert A. Hubbard, d., 189
Wilbur T. Manchester, p., 1

65 Plymouth —
79 Frederick A. Scott, r., 453
76 William W. Cone, d., 172
Franklin P. Tolles, pro., 15

73
81

63
61

l73

625
593
502

544

194

139

245

66- ':> "~ rranKiin J
Eugene L. Richards, pro., 22 _ .
Delton Ostrom, pro. 7

Ro^hury—
1 ,

' Walter D. Humphrey, r., 82
Henry S. Hurlbut, d., 71

l£
\ Salisbury —

George H. Knight, r.,"5
68

40

Harwinton —
Ambrose J. Fenn, r.,
George Eckert, r.,
John B. Colt, d.,
Thomas Q. Hogan, d

.

Kent —
John L. Roberts, r.,
Nelson M. Watson, d
.,

Litchfield —
Chas M. Van Tassell, r.,321
Fred'k A. Stoddard, r., 347

431
403

258

"5

James M. Selleck, r.,
James R. Melvin, d.,
Geo. E. Russell, d.,

Sharon —
Dwight N. Eggleston, r., 277
Charles B. Everett, r., 263
Frank Northrop, d., 134
Edwin H. Chapman, d., 127

143
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LITCHFIELD COUNTY . 
Barkhamsted-

Burton Tiffany, r., 9C) 
Harry l. Williams, r., 155 
Leon A. Coe, d., I 15 
Howard H. Eggleston, d., 45 

.James T. Sedgwick, d., 361 
Edgar F. Wedge, d., 321 
Edmund B. Brown, pro., 7 
Alfred H. Stock, pro., 7 

Morris-
Bethlehem­

Richard Magee, r., 
James E. Allen, d., 

Cornelius R. Duflie, r .• 
48 John C. Barnard, d., 
81 New Hartford-

Brid1ewater -
Samuel M. Waldron, r., 70 
Lewis G. Northrop, d., 71 

Canaan-
Marshall C. Dean, r., 
Theodore F. Watson, d., 

Colebrook-

107 
59 

] olin C. Smith, r., 234 
Wilbur M. Beckwith, r., 274 
John J. Keeley, Sr., d., 93 
Henry W. Spencer, d., 154 

New Milford-
David D. Kyle, r., 625 
Chauncey B. Marsh, r., 593 

H O'ZWrd Smith, r., 
Calvin B. Humphrey, r., 
Charles P. Gray, d., 
Charles E. Leonard, d., 

Eben B. Dorwin, d., 502 
73 Levi S. Richmond, d., 544 
81 Norfolk-
63 William A. Thurston, r., 203 61 Arthur P. Atwood, r., 177 

Cornwall-
Whiting J. Wilcox, r., 
Samuel R. Scoville, r., 
Frank V. A. Loucks, d., 
T. H. Benedict, d., 

Goshen-:-

173 
II8 
125 
73 

Harrison H. Ives, r., 65 
Fred. /. Vaill, r., 79 
Harry H. North, d., 76 
Henry Guilmart, d., 66 
Eugene L. Richards, pro., 22 
Delton Ostrom, pro., 7 

Harwinton - .. 
Ambrose J. Fenn, r., 
George Eckert, r., 
John B. Colt, d., 

161 
II5 
68 

Thomas Q. Hogan, d., 40 

Kent-
John L. Roberts, r., 91 
Nelson M. Watson. d., 143 

Litchfield -
Chas M. Van Tassell, r., 321 
Fred'k A. Stoddard, r., 347 

Di itiz by 

John H. Root, d., · 194 
Michael W. Dillon, d., 139 

North Canaan-
Edward D. Norton, r., 245 
Albert A. Hubbard, d., 189 
Wilbur T. Manchester, P.. 1 

Plymouth-
Frederick A. Scott, r., 453 
William W. Cone, d., 172 
Franklin P. Tolles, pro., 15 

Roxbury-
Walter D. Humphrey, r.,, 82 
Henry S. Hurlbut, d., 71 

Salisbury-
George H. Knight, r., 
James M. Selleck, r., 
James R. Melvin, d., 
Geo. E. Russell, d., 

Sharon-

431 
403 
2,58 
ns 

Dwi,ght N. Eggleston, ·r., 271 
Charles B. ~verett, r., 263 
Frank Northrop, d., 134 
Edwin H. Chapman, d., 127 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 493

Thomaston —
Benedict E. Lyons, r., 308

James M. Chatfield, d., 334
George Florian, pro., 11

Torrington —
George H. Atkins r., 1709
Charles G. Agard, r., 1540
Eugene T. O'Sullivan, d., 957
Frank E. Coe, d., 1050
Frederick Reincke, pro., 50
Henry B. Barney, pro., 58
A. Heaton Robertson, d., 1

Warren —
Robert P. Strong, r., 38
William Forestelle, d., 34
Austin R. Humphrey, ind. 24

Washington —
John C. Brinsmade, r., 261
William H. Dougal, r., 188
Arthur C. Titus, d., 151
Garwood S. Morehouse, d., 97

William B. Blackman, pro., 5
Henry S. Nettleton, pro., 5

Watertown —
Robert V. Magee r., 416
Alfred H. Scovill, d., 205

Winchester —
Geo. M. Carrington, r., 1020
Winslow Goodwin, r., 860
Richard T. Higgins, d., 903
Henry O. Atkins, d., 811
William Wooley,

ind.{ 79
Henry C. Gableman, ind., 56
George C. Wilcox, pro., 7
Geo. E. Manchester, pro., 7

Woodbury —
Herbert S. Dormitzer, r., 226
Henry S. Hitchcock, r., 276
Frank B. Peck, d., 204
Michael F. Skelly, d., 62
Nelson H. Bellmay, pro., 11

Thomas Galpin, pro., 5
William G. Tuttle, I

MIDDLESEX COUNTY.
Chatham—
Charles H. Strong, r., 283
Frank G. Palmer, r., 226
Richard A. Wall, d., 318
Samuel House, d., 282
D. Watson Watrous, pro., 9
Henry B. Brown, pro., 8

Chester—
Alden C. T. Smith, r., 159
Frank L. Stinson, d., 151
Franklin T. Silliman, pro., 1

Clinton —
Edward A. Kelsey, r., 168

John L. Elliot, d., 133

Cromwell —
Horace W. Hubbard, r., 174
William H. Buggie, d., 128
Arthur H. Boardman, ind. r.,64

Durham —
George J. Francis, r., 121

Frank Arrigoni, r., 132
Walter S. Wilcox, d., 108
Robert L. White, d., 109

East Haddam —
Azro Drown, r., 303
Gershom C. Simpsson, r., 276
Charles B. Warner, d., 112
Homer Williams, d., 98
Rich. W. Brockway, pro., 9
Clark S. Gates, pro., 11

Essex —
Niles E. Gladding, r., 390
George H. Blake, d., 240
Owin F. Fordham, pro., 14

Haddam —
Charles W. Scovill, r., 291
George A. Dickinson, r., 244
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Thomaston-
Benedict E. Lyons, r., 
Ja~ M. Chatfield, d., 
George Florian, pro., 

William B. Blacktnan, J,ro., 
398 Henry S. Nettleton, pro., 

5 
5 

334 Watertown -

Torrincton -
II Robert V. Magee r., 

Alfred H. Scovill, d., 
416 
205 

George H. Atkins r., 1709 
Charles G. Agard, r., 1540 
Eugene T. O'Sullivan, d., 957 
Frank E. Coe1 d., 1050 
Frederick Reineke, pro., 50 
Henry B. Barney, pro., 58 
A. Heaton Robertson, d., 1 

Warren-
Robert P. Strong, r., 38 
William Forestelle, d., 34 
Austin R. Humphrey, ind. 24 

Wuhington-
/ obn C. Brinsmade r., 261 
William H. Dougal, r., 188 
Arthur C. Titus, d., 151 
Garwood S. Morehouse, d., 97 

Winchester -
Geo. M. Carrinqton, r., 1020 
Winslow Goodwin, r., 86o 
Richard T. Higgins, d., 903 
Henry 0. Atkins, d., 8n 
William Wooley, ind.1 79 
Henry C. Gableman, snd., 56 
George C. Wilcox, pro., 7 
Geo. E. Manchester, pro., 7 

Woodbury-
H erberl S. Dormitzer, r., 226 
Henry S. - Hitchco.clt, r., 276 
Frank B. Peck, d., 204 

62 Michael F. Skelly, d., 
Nelson H. Bellmay, pro., 11 
Thomas Galpin, pro., 5 
William G. Tuttle, I 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

Chatham-
Charles H. Strong, r., 283 
Frank G. Palmer, r., 226 
Richard A. Wall, d., . 318 
Samuel House, d., 282 
D. Watson Watrous, pro., 9 
Henry B. Brown, pro., 8 

Chester-
Alden C. T. Smith, r., 159 
Frank L. Stinson, d., I 51 
Franklin T. Silliman, pro., I 

Clinton-
Edward A. Kelsey, r., 168 
John L. Elliot, d., 133 

Cromwell-
Horace W. Hubbard, r., 174 
William H. Buggie, d., 128 
Arthur H. Boardman, ind. r.,64 

Di itiz by 

Durham-
George J. Francis, r., 121 
Frank A"i~oni, r., 132 
Walter S. Wilcox, d., 1o8 
Robert L. White, d., 109 

East Haddam -
Aaro Drown, r., 303 
Gershom C. Simp.s_son, r., 276 
Charles B. Warner, d., I 12 
Homer Williams, d., g8 
Rich. W. Brockway, pro., 9 
Oark S. Gates, pro., rr 

Essex-
Niles E. Gladding, r., 390 
George H. Blake, d., 240 
0win F. Fordham, pro., 14 

Haddam-
Charles W. Scovill, r., 291 
George A. Dickinson, r., 244 
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494 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Gaston B. Cody, d., 205
Edgar E. Clark, Jr., d., 132

Killingworth —
Cyrus D. Evarts, r., S3
Edgar F. Chittenden, r., 50
Adelbert H. Stevens, d., 65
Arthur E. Parmelee, d., 57

Middlefield —
Alvin C. Fowler, r., 108

Frederick C. Miller, d., 71

Middletown —
Frank C. Smith, r., 1602
Charles A. Appel, r., 1711
Eugene H. Burr, d., 1421
Daniel J. Donahoe, d., 1234
Thomas E. Smith, pro., 23
G. Robert Bailey, pro., 22

Old Saybrook —
Edmund C. Spencer, r., 171
Matthew J. Golden, d., 125

Portland —
Oliver W. Mack, r., pro., 341
Herbert E. Ellsworth, d., 325

Saybrook —
William G. LaPlace, r., 256
Thomas E. Burroughs, r., 267
George W. Spicer, d., 180
Henry L. Denison, a., 96

Westbrook —
Henry A. Post, r., 124
Charles R. Kelsey, d., 68

TOLLAND COUNTY.
Andover —
Louis B. Whitcomb, r., 62

Henry G. Phelps, d., 39

Bolton —
J. Wesson Phelps, r., 26
/. White Sumner, d., 70

Columbia —
William H. Bliss, r., 86

George H. Champlin, d., 63

Coventry —
William B. Hawkins, r., 170
J. Montgomery White, r., 181
John H. Reynolds, d., 186

Perkins L. Lathrop, d., 206
Walter M. Pike, pro., 6

J. Henry Jackson, pro., 6

Ellington —
Alonzo H. Peck, r., 212
Edgar W. Aborn, d
.,

118

Hebron —
Arthur R. Gillette, r., 124
Edward E. Foote, r., 118

Cyrus E. Pendleton, d., 48
Wilbur N. Hills, d., 50

Mansfield —
Bradley M. Sears, r., 244
Clarence N. Savage, r., 211
Ivan F. Wilcox, d., 92
Charles E. Franklin, d., 79
Jared N. Stearns, pro., 12

Jesse L. Eno, pro., 10

Somers —
Frederick L. Wood, r., 170
Clarence E. Sexton, r., 128

William McMullen, d., 149
Frederick E. Field, d., 87

Stafford —
Lewis McLaughlin, r., 441
Leonard B. Baker, r., 340
Frank J. Fairfield, d., 346
Robert L. Quinley, d., 394

John T. Melbourne, pro., 14
Esek J. Sweet, pro., 13
Edward A. Clark, soc, 56
Frank B. Sidaway, soc, 62
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494 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Gaston B. Cody, d., 
Edgar E. Clark, Jr., d., 

Killingworth -

205 Old Saybrook-
132 Edmund C. Spencer, r., 

Matthew J. Golden, d., 
\ 

53 
50 Portland -

171 
125 

.Cyrus D. Evarts, r., 
Edgar F. Chittenden, r., 
Adelbert H. Stevens, d., 
Arthur E. Parmelee, d., 

65 Oliver W. Mack, r., pro., 341 
57 Herbert E. Ellsworth, d., 325 

Middlefield -
1o8 Saybro~k-Alvin C. Fowler, r., 

Frederick C. Miller, d., 

Middletown -
71 William G. LaPlace, r., 256 

Thomas E. Burroughs, r., 267 
Frank C. Smith, r., 
Charles A. Appel, r., 
Eugene H. Burr, d., 
Daniel J. Donahoe, d., 
Thomas E. Smith, pro., 
G. Robert Bailey, pro., 

1002 George W. Spicer, d.
1 

18o 
Henry L. Denison, a., g6 

1711 

!f~ Westbrook-
23 Henry A. Post, r., 
22 Charles R. Kelsey, d., 

TOLLAN,D COUNTY. 

Andover-
Louis B. Whitcomb, r., 
Henry G. Phelps, d., 

Bolton-
]. Wesson Phelps, r., 
l. White Sumner, d., 

Columbia-
William H. Bliss, r., 
George H. Champlin, 

Coventry-

62 

39 

86 
d., 63 . 

William B. Hawkins, r., 170 
. J. Montgomery White, r., 181 
John H. Reynolds, d., 186 
Perkins L. Lathrop, d., 2o6 
Walter M. Pike, pro., 6 
J. Henry Jackson, pro., 6 

Ellington-
Alonzo H. Peck, r., 212 
Edgar W. Aborn, d., 118 

Uebron-
Artht1r R. Gillette, r., 124 
Edward E. Foote, r., 118 

Cyrus E. Pendleton, d., 
Wilbur N. Hills, d., 

Mansfield-
Bradley M. Sears, r., 
Clarence N. Savage, r .• 
Ivan F. Wilcox, d., 
Charles E. Franklin, d., 
Jared N. Stearns, pro., 
Jesse L. Eno, pro., · 

Somers-
Frederick L. Wood, r., 
Clarence E. Sexton, r., 
William McMullen, d., 
Frederick E. Field, d., 

Stafford-
Lewis McLaughlin, r., 
Leonard B. Baker, r., 
Frank J. Fairfield, d., 
Robert L. Quinley, d., 
John T. Melbourne, pro., 
Esek J. Sweet, pro., 
Edward A. Clark, soc., · 
Frank B. Sidaway, soc., 

124 
68 

48 
50 

244 
211 

92 
79 
12 
IO 

170 
128 
149 
87 

441 
340 
346 
394 

14 
13 
56 
62 

• 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 495

Herman Backofen, s. I, 3
Louis Koelsch, s. i, 3

Tolland —
Edward E. Fuller r., 116
Joseph M. Metcalf, r., 112

Joseph B. Ward, d., 8i
Greenwood Dearden, d., 95
Lafayette R. Ladd, pro., 4
Adino E. Brooks, pro., 4
Louis Koelsch, soc, I
Chas. Backofen, soc., I

Union —
John Buckley, r., 51
T. O. Newell, r., 44
Henry B. Booth, d., 23
Amos T. Allen, d., 20

Vernon —
Frank Grant, r., 695
C. Denison Talcott, r., 639
Eyman T. Tingier, d., 945
George Forster, d., 899
William B. Martin, pro., 18

Lewis M. Jones, pro., 16

Albert F. Newmarket, soc., 135
George W. Anderson, soc, 130
Herman Backofen, s. I, 24
Louis Koelsch, s. I., 24

Willington —
William H. Hall, r., 152
William Brownlee, r., 129
Daniel L. Royce, d., 40
Frank R. Mason, d., 10

39
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Herman Backofen, s. I., · 3 
Louis Koelsch, s. l., 3 

Tolland-
Edward E. Fuller r., 116 
Joseph M. M etcal/, r., 112 
Joseph B. Ward, d., 81 
Greenwood Dearden, d., 95 
Lafayette R. Ladd, pro., 4 
Adino . E. Brooks, pro., 4 
Louis Koelsch, soc., I 
Chas. Backofen, soc., I 

Union-

Vemon-
Frank Grant r., (>gs 
C. Denison Talcott, r., 639 
Lyman T. Tingier, d., 945 
George Forster, d., 8g(} 
William B. Martin, pro., 18 
Lewis M. Jones, pro., 16 
Albert F. Newmarket, soc .• I3S 
George W. Anderson, soc., 130 
Herman Backofen, s. I., 24 
Louis Koelsch, s. l., 24 

Willington -
John Buckley, r., 
T. 0. Newell, r., 
Henry B. Booth, d., 
Amos T. Allen, d., 

51 William H. Hall, r., 
44 William Brownlee, r., 
23 Daniel L. Royce, d., 
20 Frank R Mason, d., 

152 
129 
40 
IO 
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496 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS.

With Population in 1900.
At large — 908,420.
1st. Hartford and Tolland Counties — 220,003.
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties — 310,923.
3d. New London and Windham Counties — 129,619.
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties — 247,875.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

With Population in 1900.
1. Hartford, wards 8, 9, and 10— 24,703.
2. Hartford, wards 3, 4, 5, and 6 — 27,812.
3. Hartford, wards 1, 2, and 7 — 27,335.
4. East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough,
Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield —
28,307.

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain-
ville, Southington, and West Hartford — 30,207.
6. New Britain — 28,202.
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and
Windsor Locks — 28,914.
8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14— 30,126.
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, 10, and 13 — 23,502.
10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5 — 31,156.
11. New Haven, wards 6, 7, 11, and 15 — 23,243.
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison,
North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford — 27,781.
13. Meriden — 28,695.
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros
pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott — 25,820.
15. Waterbury, wards 1, 2, and 3 — 25,727.
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 — 25,412.
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford,
Seymour, and Southbury — 27,701.
18. Groton and New London — 23,510.
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston — 28,680.
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold,
Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water-
ford — 30,568.
21. Bridgeport, voting districts I, 2, 3, 4, and 5 — 26,773.
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and 11 — 21,808.
23. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 12 — 23,415.
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496 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS. 

WITH POPULATION IN 1900. 

At large - goS,420. 
1st. Hartford and Tolland Counties-220,003. 
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties -310,923. 
3d. New London and Windham Counties- 129,619. 
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties -247,875. 

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 

WITH POPULATION IN 19()0. 

I. Hartford, wards 8, 9, and 10 - 24,703. 
2. Hartford, wards 3, 4, S, and 6- 27,812. 
3. Hartford, wards 1, 2, and 7 - 27,335. 
4- East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough, 

Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and W cthersfield -
28,307. 

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain­
ville, Southington, and West Hartford - 30,207. 

6. N cw Britain - 28,202. 
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En­

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and 
Windsor Locks - 28,914-

8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14-30,126. 
9. N cw Haven, wards I, 2, 10, and 13 - 23,502 . 

10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5 - 31,156. 
II. New Haven, wards 6, 7, 11, and 15-23,243. 
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison, 

North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford-27,781 . 
13. Meriden - 28,(>95. 
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros-

pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott - 25,820. 
15. Waterbury, wards 1, 2, and 3 - 25,727 . 
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 - 25,412. 
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford, 

Seymour, and Southbury - 27,701. 
18. Groton and N cw London - 23,510. 
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston - 28,68o. 
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin1 Griswold, 

Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonmgto~_ Old 
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water-
ford - 30,568. _ 

21. Bridgeport, voting districts I, 2, 3, 4, and 5 - '1/J,TIS• 
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and I 1 - 21,8o8. 
23. Bridgeport, votin1 districts 9, IO, and 12 -:- UAJ.S. 
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CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 497

24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding,
Ridgefield, and Sherman — 29,141.
25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport — 25441.
26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk — 27,614-
27. Greenwich and Stamford — 31,011.
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and
Woodstock — 24,000.
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield,
Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham — 22,861.
30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-
rington — 21,139.
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor
folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester— »

2MI4-
32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water-
town, and Woodbury — 21,119.
33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown — 20,362.
34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam,
Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say-
brook, and Westbrook — 21,398.
35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon,
and Willington — 24,523.

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
There are 168 towns in the State — 87 send two representa
tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House;
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District
at Large.
Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives.
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives.
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives.
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives.
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives.
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives.
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives.
Tolland County has 1 Senator and 22 Representatives.

POPULATION OF CONNECTICUT BY COUN
TIES, 1900.

Hartford, i£5,48o Windham, 46,861
New Haven, 269,163 Litchfield, 63,672
New London, 82,758 Middlesex, 41,760
Fairfield, t84.*03 Tolland, 24,523

Total for the State, .... 908,420
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24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding, 
Ridgefield, and Sherman - 29,141. 

25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat-
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport-25,441. 

26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk-27,614. 
27. Greenwich and Stamford - 31,011. 
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and 

Woodstock - 24,000. 
2(). Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield, 

Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and \Vindham - 22,861. 
·30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-­

rington - 21,139. 
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, CornwalJt.Kent, Nor­

folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and winch ester-' 
21,414-

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply­
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water­
town, and Woodbury- 21,119. 

33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown - 20,362. 
34- Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam, 

Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say­
brook, and Westbrook - 21,398. 

35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington, 
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon, 
and Willington - 24,523. 

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
There arc 168 towns in the State - 87 send two representa­

tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House; 
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the 
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District 
at Large. 

Hartford County has 7 Senators and 4S Representatives. 
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives. 
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives. 
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives. 
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives. 
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives. 
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives. 
Tolland County has I Senator and 22 Representatives. 

POPULATION OF CONNECTICUT 

Hartford, 
New Haven, 
New LondeR, 
FairAeld, 

TIES, 1900. 
1~,4&, 
q,163 
82,158 

1841903 

Windham, 
Litchfte1d, 
Middlesex, 
Tolland, 

Total for the State, . 

Digitiz by 

BY COUN-

46,861 
63,672 
41,76o 
24,523 

908,420 
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498 LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING LIQUORS.

LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING
LIQUORS.

Figures indicate the vote taken in the town elections of 1908.
The towns not voting on the question stand license or no license in
accordance with former votes.

Yes. No. Yes. No.

Andover, — No license.
Ansonia,— 1522 607
Ashford, — No license.
Avon, 94 89
•Barkhamsted, 113 78
Beacon Falls, — License.
Berlin, 249 238
Bethany, 30 45
Bethel, — No license.
Bethlehem,— No license.
Bloomfield, — No license.
Bolton, 36 40
Bozrah, — No license.
*Branford, 476 526
Bridgeport, 8509 3248
Bridgewater, — No license.
Bristol, 1286 907
Brookfield, 87 111

Brooklyn, — No license.
Burlington, 106 63
Canaan, — No license.
Canterbury, — No license.
Canton,— No license.
Chaplin, — No license..
Chatham, — No license.
Cheshire, 202 127

Chester, •
136 138

Clinton, — No license.
Colchester,— License.
Col eb rook, 72 46
Columbia, — No license.
Cornwall, 110 109
Coventry, — No license. •
Cromwell, — No license.
Danbury, 2215 1175
Darien, 338 123
Derby, 1060 498
Durham, — No license.
Eastford, — No license.

East Granby, 107 73
East Haddam, 158 135
East Hartford, 554 456
East Haven, 84 125
East Lyme, 138 246
Easton, — No license
East Windsor, — License.
Ellington, — License.
Enfield, 702 542
Essex, — No license.
Fairfield, — License.
Farmington, 347 260

Franklin, — No license.
Glastonbury, 192 399
Goshen, — No license.
Granby, 96 168

Greenwich, , 1101 345
Griswold, 242 263
Groton, — No license.
Guilford, 28s 263
Haddam, — License.
Hamden, 404 134
Hampton, — No license.
Hartford, 8578 3224
Hartland, — No license.
Harwinton, 30 105
Hebron, — No license.
Huntington,

_ 558 509
Kent, — No license.
Killingly, 630 590
Killingworth, — No license.
Lebanon, — No license.
Ledyard, — No license.
Lisbon, 65 6g
Litchfield, 337 302
Lyme, — No license.
Madison, — No license.
Manchester, — 972 920
Mansfield, — No license.

"Stony Creek district, — yes, 100; no, 88.
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498 LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING UQUORS. 

LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING 
LIQUORS. 

Figures indicate the vote taken in the town elections of I 908. 
The towns not voting on the question stand license or no license in 
accordance with former votes. 

Yes. 

Andover, - No license. 
Ansonia, - 1522 
Ashford, - No license. 
Avon, 94 
•Barkhamsted, I 13 
Beacon Falls, - License. 
Berlin, 249 
Bethany, 30 
Bethel, - No license. 
Bethlehem, - No license. 
Bloomfield, - No license. 
Bolton, 36 
Bozrah, - No license . 

No. Yes. 

East Granby, 107 
007 East Haddam, I 58 

East Hartford, 554 
89 East Haven, 84 
78 East Lyme, 138 

Easton, - No license 
238 East Windsor, - License. 
45 Eflington, - License. 

Enfield, 702 
Essex, - No license. 
Fairfield, - License . 

40 Farmington, 347 
Franklin,- No license. 

*Branford, 476 526 Glastonbury, 192 
Bridgeport, 8509 3248 Goshen, - No license. 
Bridgewater, - No license. Granby, g6 
Bristol 1286 907 
Brookfield, 87 1 II 

Greenwich, 1101 

Brooklyn, - No license. 
Burlington, 1o6 
Canaan, - No license. 
Canterbury, - No license. 
Canton, - No license. 
Chaplin, - No license..-. 
Chatham, - No license. 
Cheshire, 202 
Chester, · 136 

Griswold, 242 
Groton, - No license. 

63 Guilford, 285 
Haddam, - License . 
Hamden, 404 .-.r Hampton, - No license. 
Hartford, 8578 
Hartland, - No license. 

127 Harwinton, 30 
138 Hebron, - No license. 

Huntington, 558 
Kent, - No license. 

No. 

73 
135 
456 
125 
246 

542 

26o 

168 
345 
263 

134 

3224 

105 

Clinton, - No license. 
Colchester, -License . 
Colebrook, 72 
Columbia, - No license. 

46 Killingly, 630 590 

Cornwall, I IO 
Coventry, - No license.• 
Cromwell, - No license. 
Danbury, 2215 
Darien, 338 
Derby, 1o6o 
Durha.!D, - No license. 
Eastford, - No license. 

Killingworth, - No license. 
I09 Lebanon, - No license. 

Ledyard, - No license. 
Lisbon, 65 

1175 Litchfield, 337 
123 Lyme, - No license. 
4g8 Madison,- No license. 

Manchester, - 972 
Mansfield, - No license. 

6Q 
302 

920 

* Stony Creek district, - yes, 100; no, 88. 
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LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING LIQUORS. 499

Yes. No. Yes. No.

Marlborough, — No license.
Meriden, — License.
Middlebury, — No license.
Middlefield, — No license.
Middletown, 1328 1048
Milford, 531 398
Monroe, —■No license.
Montville, 104 204
Morris, — No license.
Naugatuck, — License.
New Britain, — License.
New Canaan, 368 286

New Fairfield, 52 66

New Hartford, 166 189
New Haven,— License.
Newington, — No license.
New London, 1690 981
New Milford, 596 567
Newtown, 412 187
Norfolk, — No license.
North Branford, — No license.
North Canaan, 209 159
North Haven, — No license.
North Stonington,—No license.
Norwalk, 2393 620
Norwich, 2206 1914
Old Lyme, — No license.
Old Saybrook, 143 117
Orange, — License.
Oxford, — License.
Plainfield, 378 405
Plainville, 331 198
Plymouth, 319 298
Pomfret, — No license.
Portland, 302 . 245
Preston, 85 132
Prospect, — No license.
Putnam, 623 435
Redding, 90 152
Ridgefield, — No license.
Rocky Hill, — No license.
Roxbury, — No license.
Salem, — No license.
Salisbury, — No license.
Saybrook, — No license.

Scotland, — No license.
Seymour, -

333 242
Sharon, 264 33
Sherman, — No license.
Simsbury, 235 203
Sotners, ■— No license.
Southbury, 151 104
Southington, 650 313
South Windsor, — No license.
Sprague, 220 142
Stafford, 308 426
Stamford, 1968 912
Sterling, 133 121

Stonington, 757 944
Stratford, — License.
Suffield, 169 52
Thomaston, 413 296
Thompson, — No license.
Tolland, — No license.
Torrineton, 1193 591
Trumbull, 64 98
Union, — No license.
Vernon, — License.
Voluntown, — No license.
Wallingford, — License.
Warren, — No license.
Washington, — No license.
Waterbury, — License.
Waterford, — No license.
Watertown, 104 288
Westbrook, — No license.
West Hartford, — No license.
Weston, — No license.
Westport, — License.
Wethersfield, — No license.
Willington, — No license.
Wilton, — ;No license.
Winchester, 921 1019
Windham, 1008 294
Windsor, 378 173
Windsor Locks, — License.
Wolcott, — No license.
Woodbridge, — No license.
Woodbury, 62 211
Woodstock, — No license.

Total in 1908. License, 71 ; No License, 97.
Total in 1907. License, 72; No License, 96.
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Yea. 
Marlborough, - No license. 
Meriden, - License. 
Middlebury, - No license. 
Middlefield, - No license. 
Middletown, 1328 
Milford, 531 
Monroe, - No license. 
Montville, 104 
Morris, - No license. 
Naugatuck, - License. 
New Britain, - License. 
New Canaan, 368 
New Fairfield, 52 
New Hartford, 166 
New Haven,- License. 
Newington, - No license. 
New London, 16go 
New Milford, 596 
Newtown, 412 
Norfolk, - No license. 

No. 

204 

286 
66 

18g 

North Branford, - No license. 
North Canaan, 209 I 59 
North Haven, -No license. 
North Stonington,-No license. 
Norwalk, 2393 620 
Norwich, 22o6 1914 
Old Lyme, - No license . 
Old Saybrook, 143 
Orange, - License . 
Oxford, - License. 
Plainfield, 378 
Plainville, 33 r 
Plymouth, 319 
Pomfret,-No license. 
Portland, 302 
Preston, 85 
Prospect, - No license. 

II7 

-245 
132 

Putnam, 62tJ 435 
R~ddingf . 90 152 
R1dgefie d, - No license. 
Rocky Hill, - No license. 
Roxbury, - No license. 
Salem, - No 1icense. 
Sal~bury, - No license. 
Saybrook, - No license. 

Yes. 

Scotland, - No license. 
Seymour, / 333 
Sharon, 264 
Sherman, - No license. 
Simsbury, 235 
Somers, - No license. 
Southbury, 151 
Southington, 650 

No. 

242 
33 

203 

104 

313 
South \Vindsor, - No license. 
Sprague, 220 

Stafford, 3g8 
Stam1ford, 1968 
Sterling, 133 
Stonington, 757 
Stratford,- License. 
Suffield, 16g 
Thomaston, 413 
Thompson, - No license. 
To1land, - No license. 
Torrington, I 193 
Trumbull, 64 
Union, - No license. 
Vernon, - License. 
Voluntown, - No license. 
Wallingford, - License. 
Warren, - -No license. 
\Vashington, - No license. 
Waterbury, - License. 
Waterford, - No license. 
Watertown, I04 

142 
426 
912 
12! 

944 

52 
296 

591 
g8 

288 
Westbrook, - No license. 
West Hartford, - No license. 
\Veston, - No license. ,v estport. - License. 
Wethersfield, - No license. 
Willington, - No license. 
Wilton, -iNo license. 
Winchester, 921 1019 
Windham, 1oo8 294 
\Vi_ndsor, 378 173 
W mdsor Locks, - License. 
Wolcott, - No license. 
Woodbridge, - No license. 
\Voodburv, 62 211 
Woodstock, - No license. 

Total in 1go8. License, 71 ; No License, 97. 
Total in 1907. License, 72; No License, g6 . 
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